

COPC No. 11 of 2019

14.5.2019 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur & Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Yash Wardhan Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the respondents are permitted to, within three weeks, file reply to the instant petition. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019  
(kck)