

COPC No. 11 of 2019

27.06.2019 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that the first choice exercised by the petitioner pertains to disputed parcel of land in which eviction proceedings stand initiated against the person who has encroached upon the said land, but the same are still pending.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has also made a request for allotment of alternative land.

Mr. Chauhan submits that as far as the said request of the petitioner is concerned, the same shall be positively considered during next phase of allotment. He further submits that next phase of allotment shall take place within a couple of months time.

As prayed for, **20th September, 2019.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 27, 2019
(bhupender)