

COPC No.11 of 2019

20.9.2019 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Ms.Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply on behalf of respondents stands filed. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.

As prayed for, list the matter in the month of November, 2019.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

20th September, 2019
(*Rishi*)