

**COPC No.11 of 2019**

**19.07.2021**

**Present:** Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.2, stands filed. List next week before appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> July, 2021  
(reena)**