

27.07.2021 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Through Video Conference

On the request of learned counsel or the petitioner, list on 16th August, 2021, as she wants to place on record certain documents to demonstrate that on the asking of respondent No. 2, the petitioner had applied for a specific *Muraba*, i.e., the *Muraba* subject matter of the writ petition.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 27, 2021
(bhupender)