

COPC No.11 of 2019

16.08.2021 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel and Mr. G.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocates General for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she may be granted some more time to place on record the relevant record. Prayer allowed. Let, needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 16, 2021
(*vinod*)