

**COPC No. 11 of 2019**

**17.11.2021 Present:** Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**COPC No. 11 of 2019 & CMP No. 13240 of 2021**

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1, whereas Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks. List immediately thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 17, 2021  
(vinod)