

**Bansi Lal Vs. B.K. Aggarwal and anr.**

**COPC No. 11 of 2019**

**19.10.2022**      **Present:** Mr. Shivam Prashar, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.1 –State.

Ms. Manisha, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.2.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on **30.11.2022**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022**  
**(sushma)**