

Bansi Lal vs. B.K. Aggarwal

COPC No. 11 of 2019

30.5.2023 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1 /State.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

CMP No. 13240 of 2021

Reply, though filed on behalf of non-applicant, but is stated to be lying under objection(s). Learned counsel submits that the objection(s) will be removed immediately.

List on **20th June, 2023.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 30, 2023
(vs)