

Bansi Lal vs. B.K. Aggarwal

COPC No. 11 of 2019

20.06.2023 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Yash Wardhan Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CMP No. 7315 of 2023

This application has been filed for impleading the incumbents serving as Chief Secretaries to the State of HP as well as State of Rajasthan at present. Now Mr. Prabodh Saxena is Chief Secretary to the State of HP and Ms. Usha Sharma is the Chief Secretary to the State of Rajasthan. According to petitioner, contempt is continuing and incumbents serving as Chief Secretaries at present have also failed to comply with order passed by Court.

Therefore, Mr. Prabodh Saxena and Ms. Usha Sharma, referred supra, are arrayed as respondents No.3 and 4 to the contempt petition.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 13240 of 2021

Document, filed with this application, is an official document of Revenue Department of Government of Rajasthan.

The same is taken on record for consideration and adjudication of present petition along with copy of notice placed on record with reply of respondent No.2.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 7365 of 2023

Allowed at this stage and petitioner is exempted from filing English translation of Annexures, annexed with this application, subject to filing of same within seven days as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

COPC No. 11 of 2019

Notice upon newly added respondents No.3 and 4 is served upon Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Yash Wardhan Chauhan, Advocate, respectively with direction to them to file response(s)/compliance affidavit(s) to the petition.

Response(s)/compliance affidavit(s) on behalf of respondents be filed on or before 15th July, 2023.

List on ***20th July, 2023.***

June 20, 2023
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge