

Bansi Lal vs. B.K. Aggarwal & Ors. a/w connected matters.

COPC No. 11 of 2019 a/w COPC No. 10 of 2019.

31.10.2023 Present: Ms. Reeta Goswami, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocates General for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Affidavit on behalf of SDM, Ghadsana, Rajasthan, has been filed in the Court today and is taken on record. Copy supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners. Time sought to go through the contents of the affidavit and to file counter affidavit, if so required.

List on 28th November, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**31st October, 2023.
(jai)**