

Deepak Gupta vs. Aditya Negi & ors.

COPC No. 11/2019

24.11.2023 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma & Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl.
A.Gs. for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent-UOI.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

In compliance to the previous order, the Director, Transport, has filed status report, which goes to indicate that the DFO (Rural), Shimla vide letter dated 21.11.2023 has provided an update in the matter, as submitted in para 6 of the status report. Thereafter, the Director Transport has requested the DFO (Rural) to expedite the matter so that process of FCA clearance is completed as soon as possible.

In the given facts and circumstances, let DFO (Rural) Shimla file his affidavit with regard to status of FCA clearance on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.12.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

24.11.2023
(pankaj)